
Anlage 5 

Übersicht der natürlichen und räumlichen Bevölkerungsentwicklung der Stadt Dessau 1990 bis 2006 

Jahr EW 
gesamt 

Saldo zum 
Vorjahr 

dav. 
männlich 

dav. 
weiblich 

dar. 
Ausländer 

Geburten Sterbe- 
fälle 

Saldo 
Geb./Sterb. 

Zuzüge Wegzüge Saldo 
Zu-/Wegzüge 

1990 97.331  * * 688 981 1.250 -269 1.862 5.631 -3.769 
1991 95.667 -1.664 * * 889 535 1.156 -621 1.697 2.737 -1.040 
1992 95.104 -563 * * 1.522 500 1.080 -580 2.423 2.417 6 
1993 93.855 -1.249 44.960 48.895 1.566 453 1.042 -589 2.038 2.698 -660 
1994 92.535 -1.320 44.431 48.104 1.628 404 988 -584 2.391 3.127 -736 
1995 90.945 -1.590 43.521 47.424 1.359 441 981 -540 2.445 3.495 -1.050 
1996 90.131 -814 43.238 46.893 1.582 530 1.039 -509 2.870 3.175 -305 
1997 88.607 -1.524 42.509 46.098 1.568 484 917 -433 2.470 3.561 -1.091 
1998 86.623 -1.984 41.551 45.072 1.692 534 1.018 -484 2.428 3.928 -1.500 
1999 85.000 -1.623 40.736 44.264 1.709 499 941 -442 2.460 3.641 -1.181 
2000 83.153 -1.847 39.841 43.312 1.715 569 889 -320 2.402 3.929 -1.527 
2001 80.965 -2.188 38.819 42.146 1.684 520 949 -429 2.301 4.060 -1.759 
2002 79.449 -1.516 38.041 41.408 1.773 489 922 -433 2.506 3.589 -1.083 
2003 78.380 -1.069 37.607 40.773 1.838 487 869 -382 2.628 3.315 -687 
2004 77.393 -987 37.127 40.266 1.920 491 892 -401 2.550 3.136 -586 
2005 78.360 967 37.706 40.654 1.921 485 921 -436 2.700 3.391 -691 



2006 77.394 -966 37.200 40.194 1.900 515 909 -394 2.342 2.914 -572 

 


